
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 10 April 2023  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 10 April 
 
No engagements 

 
Tuesday 11 April 
 
No engagements 
 
Wednesday 12 April 
 
No engagements 

 
Thursday 13 April 
 

• Bristol Sikh Community New Year Flag Raise 
• Bristol Grand Iftar – College Green 

 
Friday 14 April 
 
No engagements 
 
Saturday 15 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Sunday 16 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Monday 17 April   
 
Clifton High School - Opening of The Walters Sixth Form Centre  
 
Tuesday 18 April   
 

• Lord Mayor's Medal Winners Ceremony 
 

Wednesday 19 April   
 

• Former Lord Mayor and Alderman's Dinner 
 
 



Thursday 20 April   
 

• Citizenship Ceremony 
• Save the Children Shop Clifton – Celebrate 5th Anniversary and 

achievements. 
• Guild of Guardian’s Clifton Suspension Bridge and Cave Tour 

 
Friday 21 April   
 

• Festive Friends An afternoon tea - St Werburghs Community 
Association 

• Deputy Lord Mayor - The Art of Welcome Exhibition 
 

Saturday 22 April   
 
No engagements 

 
Sunday 23 April   
 

• Lord Mayor’s Annual Civic Service  
• Deputy Lord Mayor - 10 Year Celebration of Street Pastors in Bristol   
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